

# H.B. 3

## APPROPRIATIONS ADJUSTMENTS

Representative **Melvin R. Brown** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 17, Line 626: Delete "495,500" and insert "525,500"
2. Page 17, Line 628: Delete "388,500" and insert "418,500"
3. Page 17, Line 629: After line 629 insert:  
"It is the intent of the Legislature that \$30,000 in General Fund one-time appropriated to the Division of Arts and Museums - Museum Services for the Moab Museum be used for the Desert Star Playhouse."
4. Page 17, Line 632: Delete "1,202,000" and insert "1,172,000"
5. Page 17, Line 634: Delete "1,202,000" and insert "1,172,000"